

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Southwest District Office

FIELD INSPECTION NOTICE

Address: 207 Rorns (Gu SE Location / Source: Vink Apr. 3856 V Permit Number/NS 9333 Permit Exp. Date: 312 Jol Date and Time: 1/26/08 The purpose of this notice is to advise you of findings from a Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) personnel conducted field inspection on the date listed above at the location described above. (For example, Where was activity observed? Who provided information to the impactor?) Observations (HAM) Are MARKES with Stant Time. Discasses how that year to indirect the Company of the Company	Name / Owner / Operator: Stoelds FAMIN CREMADA7	
Permit Number S 9333 Permit Exp. Date: 312 Doll Date and Time: 1/20/09 The purpose of this notice is to advise you of findings from a Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) personnel conducted field inspection on the date listed above at the location described above. (For example, Where was activity observed? Who provided information to the inspection of the date listed above at the location described above. (For example, Where was activity observed?) Who provided information to the inspection of the date listed above at the location described above. (For example, Where was activity observed?) Who provided information to the inspection of the date listed above at the location described above. (For example, Where was activity observed?) Who provided information to the inspection. Observations (HAPAT) APE MARKES W. H. START TIME. DISCASSES how CHAPAT uses to Indicate the ChaPAT and the location of the ChAPAT and the location of the ChAPAT and the ChAPAT		
The purpose of this notice is to advise you of findings from a Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) personnel conducted field inspection?) Inspection on the date listed above at the location described above. (For example, Where was activity observed? Who provided information to the inspection?) Observations (Hapt) Are MARKED W. H. Start Time. Discussed Now Chlorida used to Indicate the Community of the Community of the Community. Also on Y-Y-O3 and Z-G-O3 Chlorida used to Indicate the Community of the Communit		
The purpose of this notice is to advise you of findings from a Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) personnel conducted field inspection?) Inspection on the date listed above at the location described above. (For example, Where was activity observed? Who provided information to the inspection?) Observations (Hapt) Are MARKED W. H. Start Time. Discussed Now Chlorida used to Indicate the Community of the Community of the Community. Also on Y-Y-O3 and Z-G-O3 Chlorida used to Indicate the Community of the Communit	Permit Number: 105 @ 333 Permit Exp. Date: 3/25/201/ Date and Time: 4/20/09	
No Noticeable Odor Observed. Rule 62-296.320(2), F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, et all or greater than 20 percent opacity. No Construction or Modifications Of Permitted Emission Units Observed. Rule 62-4210, F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, let permit suffer or allow the emissions of air pollutants from any activity, without taking reasonable precautions to prevent such emissions. No Violation of Permit Condition(s) Observed. Rule 62-496.320(4)(6)1, F.A.C., The terms, conditions, requirements, limitations and restrictions set forth in this permit, are "permit conditions" and are binding and enforceable pursuant to Sections 403.141, 403.727, or 403.859 through 403.861, F.S. No Violation of Permit Condition(s) Observed. Rule 62-496.320(4)(6)1, F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, suffer, allow or permit the discharge of air pollutants which cause or contribute to an objectionable odor. No Excessive Visible Emissions Observed On Site. Rule 62-296.320(2), F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, suffer, allow or permit the discharge of air pollutants which cause or contribute to an objectionable odor. No Excessive Visible Emissions Observed On Site. Rule 62-296.320(4)(1), F.A.C., provides that no person shall construct any installation or facility which will reasonably be expected to be a source of air or water pollution without first applying for and receiving a construction permit from the Department. New Operating Rate. Rule 62-297.310, F.A.C., provides that unless otherwise state in the applicable emission limiting standard rule, lesting of emission shall be conducted with the emissions unit operating at permitted capacity. In this case, subsequent emissions unit operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation at higher capacities is allowed for no more than 15 consecutive days for the purpose of additional compliance testing to regain the authority to operate at the permitted capacity. No Ope	The purpose of this notice is to advise you of findings from a Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) personnel conducted fivingsection on the date listed above at the location described above. <i>(For example, Where was activity observed? Who provided information to</i>	eld the
No Noticeable Odor Observed. Rule 62-296.320(2), F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, et all or greater than 20 percent opacity. No Construction or Modifications Of Permitted Emission Units Observed. Rule 62-4210, F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, let permit suffer or allow the emissions of air pollutants from any activity, without taking reasonable precautions to prevent such emissions. No Violation of Permit Condition(s) Observed. Rule 62-496.320(4)(6)1, F.A.C., The terms, conditions, requirements, limitations and restrictions set forth in this permit, are "permit conditions" and are binding and enforceable pursuant to Sections 403.141, 403.727, or 403.859 through 403.861, F.S. No Violation of Permit Condition(s) Observed. Rule 62-496.320(4)(6)1, F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, suffer, allow or permit the discharge of air pollutants which cause or contribute to an objectionable odor. No Excessive Visible Emissions Observed On Site. Rule 62-296.320(2), F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, suffer, allow or permit the discharge of air pollutants which cause or contribute to an objectionable odor. No Excessive Visible Emissions Observed On Site. Rule 62-296.320(4)(1), F.A.C., provides that no person shall construct any installation or facility which will reasonably be expected to be a source of air or water pollution without first applying for and receiving a construction permit from the Department. New Operating Rate. Rule 62-297.310, F.A.C., provides that unless otherwise state in the applicable emission limiting standard rule, lesting of emission shall be conducted with the emissions unit operating at permitted capacity. In this case, subsequent emissions unit operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation at higher capacities is allowed for no more than 15 consecutive days for the purpose of additional compliance testing to regain the authority to operate at the permitted capacity. No Ope	Observations (HARTS ARE MARKED With Stant Time, Discussed how other weaks to indicate	
Divusted accumentation Mal Function and Notifying Reptifement Quince Bull Steede States Ne does Not Busin Resident and Committed Selevanto Descriptions (Annual Medical States of Medical States		
House the boss No + Busin Placific of College and Coll		
No Noticeable Uncontined Particulate Matter. Rule 62-296.320(4)(c)1, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), provides that no person shall cause, let, permit, suffer or allow the emissions of unconfined particulate matter from any activity, without taking reasonable precautions to prevent such emissions. No Violation of Permit Condition(s) Observed. Rule 62-4.160(1), F.A.C., The terms, conditions, requirements, limitations and restrictions set forth in this permit, are "permit conditions" and are binding and enforceable pursuant to Sections 403.141, 403.727, or 403.859 through 403.861, F.S. No Objectionable Odor Observed. Rule 62-296.320(2), F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, suffer, allow or permit the discharge of air pollutants which cause or contribute to an objectionable odor. No Excessive Visible Emissions Observed On Site. Rule 62-296.320(4)(b)1., F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, let, permit, suffer or allow to be discharged into the atmosphere the emissions of air pollutants from any activity, the density of which is equal to or greater than 20 percent opacity. No Construction Or Modifications Of Permitted Emission Units Observed. Rule 62-4.210, F.A.C., provides that no person shall construct any installation or facility which will reasonably be expected to be a source of air or water pollution without first applying for and receiving a construction permit from the Department. New Operating Rate. Rule 62-297.310, F.A.C., provides that unless otherwise state in the applicable emission limiting standard rule, testing of emission shall be conducted with the emissions unit operating a permitted capacity; in this case, subsequent emissions unit operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operat	States he does not Buen Pladies or Cremation Cashels, MR. Steple will Provide	
Imitations and restrictions set forth in this permit, are "permit conditions" and are binding and enforceable pursuant to Sections 403.141, 403.277, or 403.859 through 403.861, F.S. No Objectionable Odor Observed. Rule 62-296.320(2), F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, suffer, allow or permit the discharge of air pollutants which cause or contribute to an objectionable odor. No Excessive Visible Emissions Observed On Site. Rule 62-296.320(4)(b)1., F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, let, permit, suffer or allow to be discharged into the atmosphere the emissions of air pollutants from any activity, the density of which is equal to or greater than 20 percent opacity. No Construction Or Modifications Of Permitted Emission Units Observed. Rule 62-4.210, F.A.C., provides that no person shall construct any installation or facility which will reasonably be expected to be a source of air or water pollution without first applying for and receiving a construction permit from the Department. New Operating Rate. Rule 62-297.310, F.A.C., provides that unless otherwise state in the applicable emission limiting standard rule, testing of emission shall be conducted with the emissions unit operating at permitted capacity; in this case, subsequent emissions unit operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation at higher capacities is allowed for no more than 15 consecutive days for the purpose of additional compliance testing to regain the authority to operate at the permitted capacity. New Operating Rate is. No Open Burning Observed. With few exceptions, Rule 62-296.320(3), F.A.C., prohibits open burning in connection with industrial, commercial, or municipal operations. Other. The activities observed during the Department's field inspection for the above location indicate that, at this time, your facility appears to be	No Noticeable Unconfined Particulate Matter. Rule 62-296.320(4)(c)1, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), provides that no person shall cause, let, permit, suffer or allow the emission of unconfined particulate matter from	
or permit the discharge of air pollutants which cause or contribute to an objectionable odor. No Excessive Visible Emissions Observed On Site. Rule 62-296.320(4)(b)1., F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, let, permit, suffer or allow to be discharged into the atmosphere the emissions of air pollutants from any activity, the density of which is equal to or greater than 20 percent opacity. No Construction Or Modifications Of Permitted Emission Units Observed. Rule 62-4.210, F.A.C., provides that no person shall construct any installation or facility which will reasonably be expected to be a source of air or water pollution without first applying for and receiving a construction permit from the Department. New Operating Rate. Rule 62-297.310, F.A.C., provides that unless otherwise state in the applicable emission limiting standard rule, testing of emission shall be conducted with the emissions unit operating at permitted capacity; in this case, subsequent emissions unit operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation at higher capacities is allowed for no more than 15 consecutive days for the purpose of additional compliance testing to regain the authority to operate at the permitted capacity. New Operating Rate is No Open Burning Observed. With few exceptions, Rule 62-296.320(3), F.A.C., prohibits open burning in connection with industrial, commercial, or municipal operations. Other. The activities observed during the Department's field inspection for the above location indicate that, at this time, your facility appears to be in compliance with Florida Administrative Code and your current permit conditions. You are requested to coptact Field inspection Notical you have any questions about the above findings. We appreciate your cooperation during our inspection and look orward to any feedback you may have in reference to this inspection information.	limitations and restrictions set forth in this permit, are "permit conditions" and are binding and enforceable pursuant	
No Excessive Visible Emissions Observed On Site. Rule 62-296.320(4)(b)1., F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, let, permit, suffer or allow to be discharged into the atmosphere the emissions of air pollutants from any activity, the density of which is equal to or greater than 20 percent opacity. No Construction Or Modifications Of Permitted Emission Units Observed. Rule 62-4.210, F.A.C., provides that no person shall construct any installation or facility which will reasonably be expected to be a source of air or water pollution without first applying for and receiving a construction permit from the Department. New Operating Rate. Rule 62-297.310, F.A.C., provides that unless otherwise state in the applicable emission limiting standard rule, testing of emission shall be conducted with the emissions unit operating at permitted capacity; in this case, subsequent emissions unit operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation at higher capacities is allowed for no more than 15 consecutive days for the purpose of additional compliance testing to regain the authority to operate at the permitted capacity. New Operating Rate is No Open Burning Observed. With few exceptions, Rule 62-296.320(3), F.A.C., prohibits open burning in connection with industrial, commercial, or municipal operations. Other. The activities observed during the Department's field inspection for the above location indicate that, at this time, your facility appears to be in compliance with Florida Administrative Code and your current permit conditions. You are requested to coptact Oncompliance with Florida Administrative Code and your current permit conditions. You are requested to coptact First Sussuit Posted by: Issued / Posted by: Print: Print: Print: Print: Print: No Construction of Medicate that a permitted that a permitted that a provides that a permitted capacity, in the above findings. We appreciate your cooperation and look orward to any feedb	No Objectionable Odor Observed. Rule 62-296.320(2), F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, suffer, allow or permit the discharge of air pollutants which cause or contribute to an objectionable odor.	1
no person shall construct any installation or facility which will reasonably be expected to be a source of air or water pollution without first applying for and receiving a construction permit from the Department. New Operating Rate. Rule 62-297.310, F.A.C., provides that unless otherwise state in the applicable emission limiting standard rule, testing of emissions shall be conducted with the emissions unit operating at permitted capacity; in this case, subsequent emissions unit operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation at higher capacities is allowed for no more than 15 consecutive days for the purpose of additional compliance testing to regain the authority to operate at the permitted capacity. New Operating Rate is No Open Burning Observed. With few exceptions, Rule 62-296.320(3), F.A.C., prohibits open burning in connection with industrial, commercial, or municipal operations. Other. The activities observed during the Department's field inspection for the above location indicate that, at this time, your facility appears to be in compliance with Florida Administrative Code and your current permit conditions. You are requested to coptact You have any questions about the above findings. We appreciate your cooperation during our inspection and look forward to any feedback you may have in reference to this inspection information. Received by: Issued / Posted by: Print: Print: Print:	No Excessive Visible Emissions Observed On Site. Rule 62-296.320(4)(b)1., F.A.C., provides that no person shall cause, let, permit, suffer or allow to be discharged into the atmosphere the emissions of air pollutants from any	
limiting standard rule, testing of emission shall be conducted with the emissions unit operating at permitted capacity; in this case, subsequent emissions unit operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation at higher capacities is allowed for no more than 15 consecutive days for the purpose of additional compliance testing to regain the authority to operate at the permitted capacity. No Open Burning Observed. With few exceptions, Rule 62-296.320(3), F.A.C., prohibits open burning in connection with industrial, commercial, or municipal operations. Other. The activities observed during the Department's field inspection for the above location indicate that, at this time, your facility appears to be incompliance with Florida Administrative Code and your current permit conditions. You are requested to coptact Other at the address or telephone number below within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this field inspection Notice of you have any questions about the above findings. We appreciate your cooperation during our inspection and look forward to any feedback you may have in reference to this inspection information. Received by: Stephe Print: Stephe Print: Pr	no person shall construct any installation or facility which will reasonably be expected to be a source of air or water	
Connection with industrial, commercial, or municipal operations. Other. The activities observed during the Department's field inspection for the above location indicate that, at this time, your facility appears to be in compliance with Florida Administrative Code and your current permit conditions. You are requested to coptact Code and your current at the address or telephone number below within lifteen (15) days of receipt of this location Notice of you may questions about the above findings. We appreciate your cooperation during our inspection and look forward to any feedback you may have in reference to this inspection information. Received by: Stepher Print: Print: Print: Print:	limiting standard rule, testing of emission shall be conducted with the emissions unit operating at permitted capacity; in this case, subsequent emissions unit operation is limited to 110 percent of the test rate until a new test is conducted. Once the unit is so limited, operation at higher capacities is allowed for no more than 15 consecutive days for the purpose of additional compliance testing to regain the authority to operate at the permitted capacity.	
Other. The activities observed during the Department's field inspection for the above location indicate that, at this time, your facility appears to be in compliance with Florida Administrative Code and your current permit conditions. You are requested to contact Field Inspection Notice if you have any questions about the above findings. We appreciate your cooperation during our inspection and look forward to any feedback you may have in reference to this inspection information. Received by: Print: Print: Print: Print:	No Open Burning Observed. With few exceptions, Rule 62-296.320(3), F.A.C., prohibits open burning in connection with industrial, commercial, or municipal operations.	1
You are requested to contact Field Inspection Notice of you have any questions about the above findings. We appreciate your cooperation during our inspection and look forward to any feedback you may have in reference to this inspection information. Received by: Print: Print		1
Print: SUSAN P STEEKE Print: JOSEPH V. FENETE	ou are requested to contact 15) days of receipt of the eld-Inspection Notice ou have any questions about the above findings. We appreciate your cooperation during our inspection and loc rward to any feedback you may have in reference to this inspection information.	nie
	Composition of the state of the	

STEELE'S FAMILY FUNERAL SERVICES

Locally owned, full service funeral home

April 20, 2009

Department of Environmental Protection Division of Air Resource Management Southwest District 13051 North Telecom Parkway Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926

Dear Mr. Panetta Environmental Specialist III

In regards to the crematory:

Steele's Family Funeral Services 207 Burns Lane SE Winter Haven, Florida 33884

863-324-1475

As stated to you by: William T. Steele, Owner/Operator of Steele's Family Funeral Services-no plastic bags, glcves, etc. or disposed of in the crematory.

On file you will find the MSDS on cremation containers and ties used with containers for cremation.

Sincerely,

Susan P. Steele

Southern Environmental Sciences, Inc. 1204 North Wheeler Street | Plant City, Florida 33563 | (813) 752-5014, Fax (813) 752-2475

VISIBLE EMISSIONS EVALUATION

COMPANY Steeles F	family Funeral Services							
UNIT Human Crematory Incinerator								
ADDRESS 207 Burns Lane SE								
WinterHaven,FL 33884								
DEDINENO	COMBINANCE							
1050333-003AG	YES TO NO 🗆							
AIRS NO. 1050333	EU NO. 00							
PROCESS RATE 1 Adult Size Body	PERMITTED RATE Adult Size Body							
PROCESS EQUIPMENT BAL Model N	120 Crematory Incin.							
CONTROL EQUIPMENT After	-burner							
OPERATING MODE Propane/LPG	AMBIENT TEMP. (* F) START STOP N65							
HEIGHT ABOVE GROUND LEVEL START 25 STOP Fame	HEIGHT RELATIVE TO OBSERVER START 20 STOP Same							
DISTANCE FROM OBSERVER START 1900 STOP Same	DIRECTION FROM OBSERVER STARTA 340° STOP Same							
EMISSION COLOR	PLUME TYPE N/A CONTIN. INTERMITTENT							
WATER DROPLETS PRESENT? NO TYES	IS WATER DROPLET PLUME ATTACHED D DETACHED D NA							
POINT IN PLUME AT WHICH OPACITY V	WAS DETERMINED TOP SAME							
DESCRIBE BACKGROUND START	TOP Vsame							
BACKGROUND COLOR STAR Sue-grossop Same	SKY CONDITIONS START CLEAN STOP SAME							
WIND SPEED (MPH) STARTO - 5 STOP 3-8	WIND DIRECTION STATISSW STOP Same							
AVERAGE OPACITY FOR HIGHEST PERIOD	RANGE OF OPACITY READINGS MIN. O No MAX. O No							
SOURCE LAYOUT SKETCH	Emission Point							
* Mnd	Disservoice Rosition							

OBSERVA	DBSERVATION DATE 109				ME 900	STOP TIME			
SFC					SEC				
MIN	0	15	30	45	MIN	0	15	30	45
0	0	0	0	10	30	0	0	0	0
11	0	0	0	0	31	0	0	0	0
2	0	D	0	0	32	0	0	0	0
3	0	0	0	0	33	0	0	0	0
4	0	0	2	0	34	0	0	0	0
5	0	0	0	0	35	0	0	0	0
6	0	0	0	0	36	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0	37	0	0	0	0
88	0	0	0	0	38	0	0	0	0
9	0	0	0	0	39	0	0	0	Ó
10	0	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	0
11	0	0	0	0	41	0	0	0	0
12	0	0	0	0	42	0	0	0	0
13	0	0	0	0	43	0	0	0	0
14	0	0	0	0	44	0	0	0	0
15	Q	0	0	0	45	0	0	0	0
16 ·	0	0	0	0	46	0	0	0	0
17	12	0	0	0	47	0	0	0	0
18	0	0	0	0	48	0	0	0	0
19	10	0	0	0	49	0	0	0	0
20	0	0	0	0	50	0	0	0	0
21	0	0	0	0	51	0	0	0	0
22	0	0	D	0	52	0	0	0	0
23	0	0	0	0	53	0	0	0	0
24	0	0	0	0	54	0	0	0	0
25	0	0	0	0	55	0	0	0	0
26	0	0	0	0	56	0	0	0	0
27	0	0	0	0	57	0	0	0	0
28	0	0	Q	0	58	0	0	0	0
29	0	0	0	0	59	0	0	0	O
	e/Ajeil	EK		CITIN	I WANE	AVE	200		

